Docket No.: YOR920050044US1 (1861 8)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN"	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
		IO CIALI			
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United Si	▼ ▼ total Patent and Trademark O'	₩ ₩	d original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	tates rates and trademark of				
Arthur A. Bright; Paul G. Crumley; Marc B. Dombrowa; Steven M. Douskey; Rudolf A. Haring; Steven F. Oakland;		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: International Busi	iness Machines Corporation		
Michael R. Ouellette; and Scott	A. Strissel	'Address: New Orchard R	head		
	□ v © t v.	Address.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(id	es) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Armonk	State/Prov.: New York		
□ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 10504		
Execution Dates: 4/28/06; 4/: 4/28/06; 4/25/06; 4/25/06; and		Additional name(s) & address(es)) □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the app	plication is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/418,052	May 4, 2006				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of application	ions and patents involved:		
Name: John S. Sensny		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 28,757			ess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy	& Presser, P.C.	credited or debited to	o deposit account		
400 Garden City Plaz	za - Suite 300	☑ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
TOV GREATER ONLY EMER SHIPE SOV		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Garden City	State/Prov.: New York	50-0510/IBM			
Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy		
John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 2	8,757 Lohn	& Sayrany	June 21, 2006		
Name of Person Signin	g /	<i>S Serviny</i> Signature	Date		

SSMP: 18618

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1) Arthur A. Bright County of Westchester	City of Croton-on-Hudson and State of New York
and	(2) Paul G. Crumley County of Westchester	City of Yorktown Heights and State of New York
and	(3) Marc B. Dombrowa County of Bronx	City of Bronx and State of New York
and	(4) Steven M. Douskey County of Olmsted	City of Rochester and State of Minnesota
and	(5) Rudolf A. Haring County of Westchester	City of Cortlandt Manor and State of New York
and	(6) Steven F. Oakland County of Chittenden	City of Colchester and State of Vermont
and	(7) Michael R. Ouellette County of Chittenden	City of Westford and State of Vermont
and	(8) Scott A. Strissel County of Olmsted	City of Byron and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

Title METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IN-SYSTEM REDUNDANT ARRAY REPAIR ON INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 4/28/	2006, and (2)	4/28/	2006, and
(3) 4/28/	2006, and (4)	4/24/	2006, and
(5) 4/28/	2006, and (6)	4/25/	2006, and
(7) 4/25/	2006, and (8)	4/25/	2006.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0154

SSMP: 18618

ASSIGNMENT

City (1) Signed at York Town Hb, NY	
Date on apr. 28, 2006 arthur A.	signature Bright) inventor
City (2) Signed at York tews Heights, N First Name Middle In	
Date on April 28, 2006 (Paul G.	signature Crumley) inventor
Date on April 20, 2006 (Paul G. First Name Middle In Date on April 28th, 2006 Marc B.	nitial Last Name
N7::5: T	signature Dombrowa) inventor
City (4) Signed at	nitial // Last Name
Date on (Steven M. First Name Middle In	signature Douskey) inventor nitial Last Name
	Lastivanio
Date on April 20, 2006 (5) Signed at Yorktown Heights, NY (Rudolf A. First Name Middle In	signature Haring) inventor initial Last Name
City (6) Signed at	
Date on (Steven F. First Name Middle In	signature Oakland) inventor itial Last Name
City (7) Signed at	
Date on (Michael R.	signature Ouellette) inventor
First Name Middle In	nitial Last Name
Date on (Scott A. First Name Middle In	signature Strissel) inventor Ditial Last Name

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0155

SSMP: 18618

ASSIGNMENT

City	(1) Signed at				
Date	on	(Arthur First Name	A. Middle Initial	Bright Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(2) Signed at				
Date	on	(Paul First Name	G. Middle Initial	Crumley Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(3) Signed at				
Date	on	(Marc First Name	B. Middle Initial	Dombrowa Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(4) Signed at Rockester, mn	_			
Date	(4) Signed at Rochester, mN on $4/24/2006$	(Steven First Name	M. Middle Initial	Douskey Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(5) Signed at				
Date	on	(Rudolf First Name	A. Middle Initial	Haring Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(6) Signed at				
Date	on	(Steven First Name	F. Middle Initial	Oakland Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(7) Signed at				
Date	on	(Michael First Name	R. Middle Initial	Ouellette Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(8) Signed at Rochester, MN	Č	7 . <u>A A</u>		
Date	on 4/25/2006	(Scott First Name	A. Middle Initial	Strissel Last Name	signature) inventor

SSMP: 18618

ASSIGNMENT

City	(1) Signed at				
Date	on	(Arthur First Name	A. Middle Initial	Bright Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(2) Signed at				
Date	on	(Paul First Name	G. Middle Initial	Crumley Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(3) Signed at				
Date	on .	(Marc First Name	B. Middle Initial	Dombrowa Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(4) Signed at				
Date	on	(Steven First Name	M. Middle Initial	Douskey Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(5) Signed at				
Date	on	(Rudolf First Name	A. Middle Initial	Haring Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(6) Signed at Williston, VT	11	07/11	111 0	
Date	on 25 April, 2006	(Steven First Name	F. Middle Initial	Oakland Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(7) Signed at Willishn, VT	1 2 /	n /		
Date	on 25 April, 2006	(Michael First Name	R. Middle Initial	Ouellette Last Name	signature) inventor
City	(8) Signed at				
Date	on .	(Scott First Name	A. Middle Initial	Strissel Last Name	signature) inventor

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0157